IN RECOGNITION OF THE 75th ANNIVERSARY OF SUN CREDIT UNION

WHEREAS,

SUN CREDIT UNION WAS FOUNDED AS HOLLYWOOD MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION BY ELEVEN CITY OF HOLLYWOOD EMPLOYEES IN DECEMBER OF 1946 WITH INITIAL ASSETS OF \$55.00 AND, UPON THE ATTAINMENT OF THEIR 75TH ANNIVERSARY, HAS GROWN TO \$120 MILLION IN DEPOSITS; AND

WHEREAS,

FOR MANY DECADES THE HOLLYWOOD MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION EXCLUSIVELY SERVED CITY OF HOLLYWOOD EMPLOYEES. WHEN THE REAL ESTATE PROFESSIONALS CREDIT UNION REQUESTED AND WERE GRANTED THE OPPORTUNITY TO MERGE WITH THE HOLLYWOOD MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION, THE NAME WAS CHANGED TO SUN CREDIT UNION; AND

WHEREAS.

MIAMI SHORES VILLAGE EMPLOYEES FEDERAL CREDIT UNION SIMILARLY PETITIONED AND WERE GIVEN FEDERAL AND STATE APPROVAL TO MERGE INTO SUN CREDIT UNION; AND

WHEREAS,

FURTHER INCREASES IN THE SCOPE OF MEMBERSHIP INCLUDED MEMBERS OF A NUMBER OF SOUTH BROWARD AND MIAMI-DADE COUNTY CHAMBERS OF COMMERCE; AND

WHEREAS.

SUN (AN ACRONYM FOR SERVICE, UNITY, AND NEIGHBOR) CREDIT UNION HAS BEEN A PREEMINENT SUPPORTER OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, AFFILIATED CHAMBERS OF COMMERCE, AND LOCAL COMMUNITIES AND CHARITIES; AND

WHEREAS,

SUN CREDIT UNION HAS ATTAINED ESTEEM AMONG THE CREDIT UNION COMMUNITY WITHIN THE SOUTHEASTERN UNITED STATES; NOW

THEREFORE.

JOSH LEVY, MAYOR OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, AND THE HOLLYWOOD CITY COMMISSION, HONORS SUN CREDIT UNION FOR THEIR 75 YEARS OF SIGNIFICANT CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE HOLLYWOOD COMMUNITY.

SIGNED THIS 19TH DAY OF JANUARY 2022 AT HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA

MAYOR JOSH LEVY
VICE MAYOR CARYL SHUHAM
COMMISSIONER LINDA HILL ANDERSON
COMMISSIONER TRACI L. CALLARI
COMMISSIONER ADAM GRUBER
COMMISSIONER KEVIN D. BIEDERMAN
COMMISSIONER LINDA SHERWOOD